From: Allie Dunn

To:

Subject: Response to Information Request re - Citizenship Ceremony Dates for 2025 of entire North Island

Date: Tuesday, 17 December 2024 2:02:00 pm

Attachments: <u>image001.png</u>

image002.png image003.png image004.png image005.png image006.png

Kia ora

I refer to your official information request dated 13 December 2024 for information about our planned Citizenship Ceremony dates for 2025. We had sought clarification from you whether you were interested in dates for District Councils, as your request was specific to City Councils, however are responding anyway.

Our officer that organises the Citizenship Ceremonies in conjunction with the Department of Internal Affairs advises that our Citizenship Ceremony dates are not set in advance for the coming year.

A citizenship ceremony is arranged when we are advised that there are sufficient numbers to justify holding a ceremony. There are usually two to three ceremonies in a year. We hope this helps with your enquiry.

Ngā mihi



Allie Dunn | Manager Democracy Services

Strategy and Community Wellbeing - Democracy Services | Tararua District Council

- Phone: +64 6 3744080 | Mobile: +64 27 3331626
- Allie.Dunn@Tararuadc.govt.nz
- 26 Gordon Street, Dannevirke 4930, PO Box 115
- www.tararuadc.govt.nz
- www.facebook.com/tararuadc

From: Allie Dunn

Sent: Monday, December 16, 2024 8:05 AM

To:

Subject: CM: Clarification of Information Request re - Citizenship Ceremony Dates for 2025 of entire North Island

Mōrena, we have been transferred part of your request for information from the Department of Internal Affairs, specifically the highlighted sentence in your request below.

Your request is for citizenship ceremony dates for all <u>city</u> councils. We are a <u>district</u> council, so would appreciate confirmation from you that you wish to receive a response from our council, as well as the city councils that will be responding to you.

I look forward to your reply.



Allie Dunn | Manager Democracy Services

Strategy and Community Wellbeing - Democracy Services | Tararua District Council

- Phone: +64 6 3744080 | Mobile: +64 27 3331626
- Allie.Dunn@Tararuadc.govt.nz
- 26 Gordon Street, Dannevirke 4930, PO Box 115
- www.tararuadc.govt.nz
- www.facebook.com/tararuadc
 www.facebook.com/tararu

Original	Message
----------	---------

From:

Sent: Wednesday, December 11, 2024 5:48 PM

To: OIA < oia@dia.govt.nz>

Subject: Official Information request - Citizenship Ceremony Dates for 2025 of entire North

Island

[You don't often get email from

Learn why this

is important at https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification]

Dear Department of Internal Affairs,

I would like to request for all the Citizenship Ceremony dates for all city councils of North Island from December 2024 to December 2025.

I would also like to request what are the criteria and procedures for someone to attend a ceremony in a place that is not where they usually live. Is there any supporting document they need to provide?

For example, if someone needs to attend a ceremony in Auckland but they wish to attend the ceremony in Hamilton (because the Hamilton one is the earliest and they don't get the Auckland one before their citizenship application lapse date), what he or she should do? Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

This is an Official Information request made via the FYI website.

Please use this email address for all replies to this request:

Is <u>oia@dia.govt.nz</u> the wrong address for Official Information requests to Department of Internal Affairs? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?

 $\label{lem:condition} $$ url=https%3A%2F%2Ffyi.org.nz%2Fchange_request%2Fnew%3Fbody%3Ddia&data=05%7C02%7Coia%40dia.govt.nz%7C99a5389469d44255e5bf08dd199f031b%7Cf659ca5cfc474e96b24d14c95df13acb%7C0%7C0%7C638694892991509220%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsllYiOilwLjAuMDAwMClsllAiOiJXaW4zMilslkFOljoiTWFpbClslldUljoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%5data=9yPHT7gCvQF9taClsyR0fBPLikKkwGyBbRawPhObqmk%3D&reserved=0$

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?

 $\label{lem:control_of_control} $$ url=https%3A%2F%2Ffyi.org.nz%2Fhelp%2Fofficers&data=05%7C02%7Coia%40dia.govt.nz%7C99a5389469d44255e5bf08dd199f031b%7Cf659ca5cfc474e96b24d14c95df13acb%7C0%7C0%7C638694892991526781%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsllYiOilwLjAuMDAwMClsllAiOiJXaW4zMilslkFOljoiTWFpbClslldUljoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=C0MNVEKnBXQvvzAzHDQr%2FFVscD2rlWW68SdEA4ji4gE%3D&reserved=0$

If you	find this	service	useful as	an Offic	ial In	formatior	n officer,	please	ask your	web i	manage	r to
link to	us from	your or	ganisation	n's OIA	or LG	OIMA pag	ge.					
